&Y sch

HOOL BUS

MS/JH

BUS 101

Northeast Country

*Pick-up is for all school age children K-12
6:10 24050 765 Hwy Homestead Trailer Park

*6:14 25290 HH Hwy

*6:19 27882 HH Hwy

*6:22  19500,19797 EE Hwy

*6:32  Tanglenook Run

*6:35 26065 Bothwell Park Rd
6:40  Ohio/Hogan

MS/JH

BUS 102

Northwest Country, N. Grand, Quincy, Pettis
6:13 Swope Rd / 65 Hwy (North end)
6:14 218515 Hwy 65

6:17 Happy Acres Trailer Park

6:18 22752 H Hwy

6:23 HHwy / Flint Rd

6:28 21297 Mc Curdy Road

6:32 23416 Stone Lea Circle

6:37 Poort Excav(S. of 65 Hwy)

6:38 1204 North Grand

6:40 Henry / Prospect

6:41 Quincy / Johnson

6:42 Quincy / Cooper

6:42 Quincy / Pettis

6:43 Pettis / Prospect

6:44 Pettis / Grand

6:46 Grand / 2nd (Junior High Only)

MS/JH

BUS 103

Walnut Hills, Forest Ridge, Prairie Rd,
Thompson Hills, Cedar Creek
*Pickup is K-12th

*608 19753 32nd St

*6:10 Prairie Rd (Need to call if not riding)
6:11 Hummingbird Ln

6:17 Hickory /Hawthorne

6:19 2401 Woodland

6:21 2540 Woodland

6:22 Mimosa

6:23 6100 Chestnut

6:25 1730 Cedar

6:26 Walnut Park

6:27 Woodland Heights

6:29 1790 Hedgeapple

6:34 Stone Creek Apts (stop sign)
6:37 Ruth Ann / Sylvia

6:38 11th/ Leone

6:40 Royal / Leon

M/SJH

BUS 104

West 32nd, Quisenberry,Palmer, Rager,
Sacajawea, B Highway.

* pick-up is for all school age children K-12.
*6:15 5300 W. 32nd

*6:16 Oak Ridge Rd /32nd

*6:17 32nd / Clover Rd

*6:20 1791 Quisenberry Rd

*6:23 Brook Dr

*6:23-28 Quisenberry
27760,28425,28628,29380

*6:30 Iris Rd /B Hwy

*6:32 29098 Ragar

*6:34 21934 Palmer Rd

*6:36 21225 Palmer Rd

*6:38-44 Sacajawea Rd
20695,21194,21353,21431,21671,22110
6:47 Grand / LaGrand 27th (South end)
6:48 Grand /24th

6:48 24th / Missouri (Junior High Only)

Washington

BUS 101

Northeast Country

* Pick-up is for all school age children K-12
*6:14 25290 HH Hwy

*6:19 27882 HH Hwy

*6:22 19500,19797 EE Hwy

*6:32 Tanglenook Run

*6:35 26065 Bothwell Park

7:10 24050 765 Hwy Homestead Mobil Home
(9th- 12th Ride)

7:12 23942 765 Hwy (9th — 12th ride)
7:14 65 Hwy / Swope Dr. (South end)

Washington

BUS 111

North-East

*6:27 Greissen Rd. Call if live on this road
*6:29 25556,25535 Randell Rd.

*6:30-34 1802,1417, East Boonville
*6:34 1305 East Boonville (High School Only
no elem)

*6:35 621 East Boonville

*7:10 Engineer / Saline (HS only)

*7:12 Engineer / Jackson

*7:14 Tower / Cedar

*7:15 Tower / Emmitt

*7:16 Emmet / Jackson

*7:18 Emmet / Chestnut

*7:19 Emmitt/ Boonville

*7:21 Heard/ Chestnut

*7:22 Heard / Walnut

Heber Hunt

BUS 102

North Country, West side of 65 Hwy

* pick up K-4 and 9th-12th

*7:15 N. Swope / 65 (High School)

*7:17 North House

*7:20 Happy Acres Trailer Park

*7:23-24 22395,22197 Hwy H

*7:25 H Hwy / Flint Street

*7:28-30 21196, 21297 McCurdy Rd

*7:33 Stone Lea Circle / H Hwy (need to call)
*7:35 Cherry Tree Lane (need to call)

*7:37 Cherry Tree Lane / Guier Rd (need to call)

Heber Hunt

BUS 109

Grand, Pettis, Quincy, 2nd street
7:19 Grand / Pettis
7:20 Pettis / Prospect
7:21 Pettis / Quincy
7:22 Quincy / Cooper
7:23 Quincy / Morgan
7:24 Quincy/ Johnson
7:25 Henry / Prospect
7:27 Grand/Morgan
7:28 Grand/ Cooper
7:30 Grand / 2nd

Heber Hunt

BUS 110

West of 65 and South of 50 Hwy between
Broadway and Main

7:12 State Fair / Drive by Kid Connection
7:13 State Fair / 5th 7:15 3 rd / Gentry (South

High

BUS 101

Northeast Country

*Pick-up is for all school age children K-12
*6:14 25290 HH Hwy

*6:19 27882 HH Hwy

*6:22 19500,19797 EE Hwy

*6:32 Tanglenook Run

*6:35 26065 Bothwell Park

7:10 24050 765 Hwy Homestead Mobil Home
(9th- 12th Ride)

7:12 23942 765 Hwy ( 9th - 12th ride)
7:14 65 Hwy / Swope Dr.

7:32 2nd/ Kentucky

7:32 3rd / Kentucky

7:33 5th/Kentucky

7:34 7th/Kentucky

7:37 10th / Kentucky

7:38 14th / Kentucky

7:39 17th / Kentucky

7:41 24th / Kentucky

7:43 32nd / Kentucky

High

BUS 102

North Country, West side of 65 Hwy

* pick up K-4 and 9th-12th

*7:15 N. Swope / 65 (High School)

*7:17 North House

*7:20 Happy Acres Trailer Park

*7:23-24 22395,22197 Hwy H

*#7:25 H Hwy / Flint Street

*7:28-30 21196, 21297 McCurdy Rd

*7:33 Stone Lea Circle / H Hwy (need to call)

*#7:35 Cherry Tree Lane (need to call)

*#7:37 Cherry Tree Lane / Guier Rd (need to call)
7:48 4th / Grand
7:50 6th / Grand

High

BUS 103

West of Sedalia, Walnut Hills
*means Pickup is K-4 and 9th -12th
*6:08 19753 32nd St

*6:10Prairie Rd (Need to call if not riding)
*7:17 1640 Hickory

*7:18 Hickory Lane / Hawthrone
*#7:19-21 Woodland
2401,2450,2540

*#7:22 Mimosa / Chestnut

*7:23 6100 Chestnut

*7:25 1780 Cedar

*7:27 1730 Cedar

*7:30 Woodland Heights

*7:31 Murphy Lane

*7:33 1790 Hedge Apple

High

BUS 104

West 32nd, Quisenberry, Palmer, Rager,
Sacajawea, B Highway

* pick-up is for all school age children K-12.
*6:15 5300 W. 32nd

*6:16 Oak Ridge Rd /32nd

*6:17 32nd / Clover Rd

*6:20 1791 Quisenberry Rd

*6:23 Brook Dr

*6:23-28 Quisenberry
27760,28425,28628,29380

*6:30 Iris Rd /B Hwy

*6:32 29098 Ragar

*6:34 21934 Palmer Rd

*6:36 21225 Palmer Rd

*6:38-44 Sacajawea Rd

SCHEDULE ~ SEDALIA SCHOOL DISTRICT #200
MIDDLE SCHOOL/JUNIOR HIGH

MS/JH

BUS 105

F Highway, Smasal, Old Grand Ave.,
Westmoreland, Kentucky

* pick-up is for all school age children K-12
*6:02 22857,21846 F Hwy

*6:09-10 31363,31369,31374, 31517 Tebo
*6:12 22353 Westmoreland

*6:13 Westmoreland / Cummings Rd
*6:16 Smasal / Kendall Ln (call if ride)
*6:17 24075 Smasal Rd (call if ride)
*6:26 30700 South Grand

6:32 4550 Forrest Park

6:32 4200 S. Kentucky

6:34 104,121 Covered Bridge Rd

6:36 3906 S. Kentucky

6:37 3604 S. Kentucky

6:37 36th / Kentucky

6:38 32nd / Kentucky

6:39 28th / Kentucky (Junior High Only)
6:40 24th / Kentucky (Junior High Only)

MS/JH

BUS 106

U Highway, N. Yankee, S. Yankee, Anderson
School Rd.

6:1223461 Anderson School Rd
6:13Sunrise / ASR.

6:2129320 U Hwy

6:22North Yankee/ Brown Springs Rd
6:2324705 North Yankee Rd
6:2429124 Arrowhead Rd
6:2725150,25198 S. Yankee
6:3028727,28663 U Hwy
6:32Sunflower / U Hwy

6:34U Hwy / Covered Bridge Rd
6:35Bluegrass / Cannon
6:37Bluegrass / Brooklyn Ave
6:3832nd / Brooklyn Ave
6:4032nd / Cedar Springs
6:4132nd / Sandstone
6:4228th / Ingram (JH Only)
6:4326th / Ingram (JH Only)

MS/JH
BUS 107
M Hig}
Ave/28th
6:23 Martha Lane / Marshall

6:24 3510 S. Marshall

6:24 Marshall / S. Haven

6:25 S. Gate Entrance / Marshall

6:26 1741 McVey

6:28 26289 Goodwill Chapel

6:30 Goodwill Chapel / Mobil Home Park
6:31 Goodwill Chapel/Stevens Road

6:32 26778 Goodwill Chapel

6:35 27940 M Hwy

6:36 Hwy M/ Worth Rd

6:36 27770 Hwy M

6:37 3871 McVey

6:37 McVey / SouthGate Dr

6:38-40 3465,3303,2935 McVey

6:41 McVey / Southgate Loop

6:41 2741 McVey

6:42-43 New York (North of McVey)
3900, 3708, 3704

6:44 36th / New York

y, McVey, St

MS/JH

BUS 108

Mc Cormick Rd, Anderson School Rd, McVey
(Ingram to Chapel)

*means pick-up is for all school age children K-12
6:25 25640,25745 Anderson School Rd

*6:26 Anderson School / Wright Rd (turn around)

side of 3rd)

7:16 Gentry / 1st Street Terrace

7:18 1 st Street Terrace / State Fair Blvd
7:20 1 st Street Terrace / West Ave

7:21 2 nd Street Terrace / West Ave
7:22 3 rd Street / Rainbow

7:24 Rainbow Drive / State Fair Blvd
7:25 5 th Street / South Woodlawn Dr
7:26 5 th Street / State Fair Blv

Heber Hunt

BUS 114

Buckner Apts.

7:13 Anthony Buckner Apts. (Bus Shelter)
7:15 Scott Joplin Court

Heber Hunt

BUS 117

Main St., Hunters Ridge, Country Club
* Means Smith Cotton High rides bus.
*7:05 Brianna / Devon

*7:08 12th / Deseret

*7:09 12th / Ensign

*7:11-13 Par 5 Dr
4050,4175,4221,4266

*7:14 Hedgeapple /Eagle

*7:15 Hedgeapple / Green Crl
*7:16-19 James Lane

2575,2640, 2680, 2700

*7:23 2380 West CCE

*7:25-26 West Timber Ridge Dr
1405,1600 1960

*7:26 Twin Pine

*7:27 Woodington / W. Timber Ridge
*7:28 Hunters Lane / W. Timber Ridge
*7:28 Ridgeview / Timberidge
*7:29-31 East Timber Ridge
17501700 1635,1605

*7:32 Hunters Lane

*7:34 Quisenberry / Main Street
*7:38 Super 6 Motel

Pick up on Winchester North Drive

Heber Hunt

BUS 121

Kentucky, Missouri, Moniteau, 2nd, 4th,
5th, 7th

7:15 Kentucky / 7th

7:16 Kentucky / 6th

7:17 Kentucky / 5th

7:18 Moniteau / 5th

7:20 Missouri / 5th

7:21 Missouri / 4th

7:22 Missouri / 2nd

NOTE: Will ride 110 in PM take home

Heber Hunt

BUS 124

Missouri, Moniteau, Osage, Lamine, Pettis.
7:10 Pettis /Missouri
7:11 Pettis / Osage

7:12 Osage / Cooper
7:13 Cooper/ Moniteau
7:14 Moniteau / Morgan
7:15 Moniteau / Henry
7:15 Henry / Osage

7:16 Osage / Johnson

20695,21194,21353,21431,21671,22110

High

BUS 105

F Highway, Smasal, Old Grand Ave.,
Westmoreland, Kentucky

* pick-up is for all school age children K-12
*6:02 22857,21846 F Hwy

*6:09-10 31363,31369,31374, 31517 Tebo
#6:12 22353 Westmoreland

*#6:13 Westmoreland / Cummings Rd
*6:16 Smasal / Kendall Ln (call if ride)
*6:17 24075 Smasal Rd (call if ride)

*6:26 30700 South Grand

High

BUS 106

U Highway, N/S Yankee, Anderson School
Rd.

*Means Pickup K-4 and 9-12th
*7:06 2314 South Ingram

*7:08 32nd / Cedar Springs

*#7:10 32nd / Brooklyn
*7:11Bluegrass / Cedar Springs
*7:12 U Hwy / Covered Bridge Rd
*7:15 Sunflower Rd

*7:16 28651, 28663 U Hwy

*7:18 Arthur Lane / U Hwy

*7:21 25150 South Yankee

*7:24 24705 North Yankee

*#7:25 North Yankee / Brown Springs
*7:31 Anderson School Rd / Sunrise

High

BUS 107

Goodwill Chapel Rd, M Highway, McVey
(40th) Street, Marshall

*#7:15 2575 East 28th

*7:16 Marshall / Martha Lane

*7:17 Marshall / South Haven

*7:17 Marshall / Southgate Loop (West side)
*7:19 1741 McVey

*7:20 26289 Goodwill Chapel Rd

*7:21 Goodwill Trailer Park

*#7:22 Stevens Rd

*7:26 28125 M Hwy

*7:27 Worth Rd / M Hwy

*7:2727665 M Hwy

*7:28 3871 McVey

*7:28 McVey / Southgate Drive
*7:29-7:31 McVey/ Southgate Drive
McVey 3697,2994,2741,2611,
*#7:32-7:35 New York from 40th to 28th
3900,3708,3370,3200

High

BUS 108

McCormick Rd, Anderson School Rd (East
of U), Pleasant Hill Rd. McGee, M Highway,
Chapelwood Est.

Note: * means pick-up is for all school age children
K-12

*6:26 Anderson School / Wright Rd (turn around)
If you live East of McCormick please contact

bus lot.

7:16-18 30851, 30595, 30521 McCormick Rd

7:26 700 Southwood

7:28-31703, 707, 780, 803, 903 1000 McVey

7:33 Chapel / 40th Street (4 way stop sign)

High

BUS 109

Broadway, 16th Grand
7:39 10th / Barrett

6:27-30 30851,30799,30595,30521 McCormick Rd
6:33 700 Southwood Dr

6:34-6:40 705,707,801, 803 1003 Mcvey

6:40 McVey /Putnam Rd

6:42 40th / Chapel Dr. (4 way intersection)
Please call bus lot if you need transportation on
Pleasant Hill Rd, McGee Rd. K- 12th grade

MS/JH

BUS 109

Between 65 Hwy and Vermont, Broadway,
16th St.

6:22 9th / Barrett

6:23 10th / Barrett

6:23 10th/ Beacon

6:24 10th / Warren

6:25 11th /Warren

6:25 14th /Warren

6:26 14th / Beacon

6:27 14th / Barrett

6:27 14th / Carr

6:28 14th / Sneed

6:29 14th / Park

MIDDLE SCHOOL ONLY

6:30 14th / Stewart (MS Only)
6:31 14th/ Quincy (MS Only)
6:31 14th / Prospect (MS ONLY)
6:32 14th / Grand (MS Only)
6:32 10th /Grand (MS Only)
6:33 9th / Missouri (MS Only)
6:33 9th / Vermont (MS Only)

MS/JH

BUS 110

West 11th, Woodlawn Add, Gentry, West
Ave. State Fair Blvd

6:25 11th/ Olive

6:25 11th/ State Fair Blvd

6:26 11th / Herold

6:28 11th / Sue/Lane

6:29 Kay / Griffith

6:31 Eagle Crest Apts.

6:33 State Fair Blvd / 5th

6:34 Gentry / 3rd South side

6:34 Gentry / 1st Street Terr

6:35 1st Street Terr / State Fair Blvd
6:37 West Ave / 1st Street Terr.
6:38 Rainbow / 2nd Street Terr
6:40 Rainbow / State Fair Blvd
6:45 2405 N. Woodlawn

6:45 5th / Woodlawn

6:46 Woodlawn / State Fair Blvd

MS/JH

BUS 111

New York, Cedar, Griessen Rd, Randall Rd.
6:15 Engineer / Saline

6:16 Engineer / Chestnut

6:17 Engineer/ Walnut

6:18 Engineer / Jackson

6:18 Engineer / Reine Rd

6:20 Walnut / New York

6:21 Emmet / Tower

*6:22 27152 Griessen Rd

*6:27 Greissen Rd. Call if live on this road
*6:29 25556,25535 Randell Rd.

*6:30-34 1802,1417, East Boonville

*6:34 1305 East Boonville (High School Only
no elem)

*6:35 621 East Boonville

6:37 Booneville / Heard

6:38 Boonville / Emmet

6:39 Emmet / Saline

BUS 112
I lake Add, I d

Acres, Southern Hills

6:15 Monsees / Woodridge

6:16 2907,2803,2800 Monsees Dr

6:17 2800 Maplewood

6:18 Meadowood / Maplewood

6:20 2808 Meadowood

6:20 Meadowood / Cypress

6:22 Meadowood / Monsees Dr

6:24 Hickory Circle / Oak Brook

6:28 Southwood Acres

6:29 Suburban / McVey

6:30 4129 McVey

6:31 3625 M Hwy

6:32 Suburban / Stillbrook

6:34 Elsie Dr/M Hwy

6:36 Marshall (between 28th/16th)

Please call with address

MS/JH

BUS 113

Maplewood, Rissler, 50 Highway, Harding
(S. of tracks)

6:15 1440 Hwy M

6:21TT/Quail Run

6:22 Maplewood Lane / Brookview
6:23 Brookview / Rosebud

6:24 Brookview / Dogwood / Westlake
6:25 Westlake / Cypress

6:26 Westlake / Willowbrook

6:28 6401 East 32nd

6:31 1996 Rissler Rd

6:35 Airpark Rd / Hwy 50

6:36 Prestwick Farm / 50 Hwy

6:38 50 Hwy / Harding

MS/JH

BUS 114

Buckner Apts, Pettis, Lamine, Missouri,
Osage, Ohio

6:25 Missouri / Pettis

6:27 Moniteau / Morgan

6:28 Cooper / Osage

6:29 Osage / Morgan

6:29 Osage / Johnson

6:31 Lamine / Johnson

6:32 Lamine / Pettis

6:34 Buckner Apt. (Bus Stop Shelter)

MS/JH

BUS 115

Southwest Village

6:25 32nd/Buckingham

6:26 32nd / Cunningham
6:27 32nd/ Clarendon

6:28 Clarendon /Anderson
6:30 Anderson/ Katy Circle
6:30 Katy Trails / Southwest Blvd
6:31 Station / Southwest Blvd
6:31 2536 Southwest Blvd
6:33 Skyline / Wing

6:34 Skyline / Plaza

6:35 Plaza / Southwest

6:36 Plaza / Golf

6:37 Plaza / Highway Dr.

MS/JHBUS 116

East, Marshall Ave, Madison, Engineer
6:20 9th / Crescent

6:22 12th / Garfield

6:23 10th / Garfield

6:24 10th / Mildred

6:40 Emmet / Howard 6:25 10th /Madison

6:25 10th / Merriam

MS/JH 6:26 10th / Marshall
ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

7:17 Lamine / Johnson
7:18 Lamine / Cooper
7:19 Lamine / Pettis

Parkview

BUS 107

Goodwill Chapel Rd, M Highway, McVey
(40th) Street, Marshall

*7:15 2575 East 28th

*7:16 Marshall / Martha Lane

*7:17 Marshall / South Haven

*7:17 Marshall / Southgate Loop (West side)
*7:19 1741 McVey

*7:20 26289 Goodwill Chapel Rd

*7:21 Goodwill Trailer Park

*7:22 Stevens Rd

*7:26 28125 M Hwy

*7:27 Worth Rd / M Hwy

*7:27 27665 M Hwy

*7:28 3871 McVey

*7:28 McVey / Southgate Drive
*7:29-7:31 McVey/ Southgate Drive
McVey 3697,2994,2741,2611,
*7:32-7:35 New York from 40th to 28th
3900,3708,3370,3200

Parkview

BUS 108

McCormick Rd, Anderson School Rd(East of U),
Pleasant Hill Rd. McGee, M Highway, Chapelwood Est.
*6:26 Anderson School / Wright Rd (turn
around)

If you live East of McCormick please contact
bus lot.

7:16-18 30851, 30595, 30521 McCormick Rd
7:26 700 Southwood
7:28-31703,707,780,803,903 1000 McVey
7:33 Chapel / 40th Street (4 way stop sign))

Parkview

BUS 112

Maple Wood, Westlake Add, Rissler, M Hwy, 28th
*7:08 Monsees / Meadowood
*7:09 2907 Monsees

*7:10 2803 Monsees

*7:11 Monsees/ Maplewood

*7:11 Meadowood 2808, 2809
*7:13 Meadowood / Willowbrook
*7:14 3001 Meadowood

*7:14 Meadowood / Monsees
*7:16 Hickory Circle / Oakbrook
*7:20 Southwood Acres / McVey
*7:21 Suburban / McVey

*7:22 3673 Suburban

*7:24 Elsie Dr.

*7:26 2906 East 28th

*7:30 2006 Marshall (North of 28th)

Parkview

BUS 113

Maplewood, Quail Run, Rissler

*7:10 Quail Run /TT

*7:12 Maplewood / Brookview

*7:13 Brookview / Rosebud

*7:14 Brookview / Dogwood / Westlake
*7:15 Westlake / Cypress

*7:16 Westlake / Willowbrook

*7:16 Westlake / Monsees

*7:17 32nd / Westlake Dr

*7:18 6401 East 32nd

*7:21 1996 Rissler Rd.

*7:25 Airpark Rd

*7:26 Prestwick Farms Rd / 50 Highway

Parkview

BUS 116

Ingram, Coverbridge Est, Ohio, 13th
7:05 17th /Ingram

7:05 402 East 19th

7:07 19th / Lamine

7:08 17th / Ohio

7:09 13th / Ohio
7:1113th/ Lamine

7:12 13th / Washington
7:13 13th / Lafayette
7:1413th /Ingram

7:19 32nd / Sandstone
7:20 32nd / Callaway Dr
7:22 32nd / Brooklyn
7:23 4109 East 32nd

7:24 3559 Ashland Lane
7:25 Callaway / Bluegrass
7:26 Bluegrass / Sandstone
7:27 Bluegrass / Cannon
7:28 27th / Ingram

7:29 26th / Ingram

7:30 24th/ Collins

Parkview

BUS 118

Madison, Marshall, Harvey, Randall Rd.
7:03 9th / Cresent

7:04 9th / Arlington

7:05 9th / Murray

7:06 9th / Mildred

7:07 9th / Madison

7:09 10th / Merriam

7:10 10th / Marshall

7:12 Sunrise Trailer Park

7:15 Marshall Ave / Boonville

Skyline

BUS 103

Forest Ridge, Prairie Rd

* Pickup is K-12th

*6:10 Prairie Rd (Need to call if not riding)
Callif you are new on Prairie Rd

Skyline

BUS 104

West 32nd,Quisenberry,Palmer, Rager,
Sacajawea, B Highway.

* pick-up is for all school age children K-12.
*6:15 5300 W. 32nd

*6:16 Oak Ridge Rd /32nd

*6:17 32nd / Clover Rd

*6:20 1791 Quisenberry Rd

*6:23 Brook Dr

*6:23-28 Quisenberry
27760,28425,28628,29380

*6:30 Iris Rd /B Hwy

*6:32 29098 Ragar

*6:34 21934 Palmer Rd

*6:36 21225 Palmer Rd

SMITH-COTTON HIGH SCHOOL

7:3910th / Beacon
7:40 10th / Warren
7:41 14th / Warren
7:41 14th / Beacon
7:42 14th / Barrett
7:43 14th / Carr
7:43 14th / Sneed
7:4414th / Park
7:4414th / Stewart
7:45 14th / Quincy
7:46 14th / Grand
7:49 11th / Grand

High

BUS 110

West 11th, Woodlawn Add, Gentry, West
Ave. State Fair Blvd
Thompson Hill Addition

7:35 11th/ State Fair Blvd

7:36 11th / Herold

7:37 Kay / Griffith

7:38 Eagle Crest Apt.

7:40 5th / State Fair Blvd

7:39 3rd / Gentry

7:40 1st street Terr/ Gentry

7:41 1st Street Terr / State Fair Blvd
7:43 West Ave / 1st Street Terr.
7:44 Rainbow / 3rd

7:45 Woodlawn / 5th

7:46 5th/State Fair

7:50 Royal/ Leone

7:5111th/ Leone

7:5211th / Sylvia Dr

High

BUS 111

North-East

* Smith Cotton High/ Washington will ride
early Route.

*6:27 Greissen Rd. Call if live on this road

#6:29 25556,25535 Randell Rd.

*6:30-34 1802,1417, East Boonville

*6:34 1305 East Boonville (High School Only no
elem)

*6:35 621 East Boonville

*7:10 Engineer / Saline (HS only)

*7:12 Engineer / Jackson

*7:14 Tower / Cedar

*7:15 Tower / Emmitt

*7:16 Emmet / Jackson

*7:18 Emmet / Chestnut

*7:19 Emmitt/ Boonville

*7:21 Heard/ Chestnut

*7:22 Heard / Walnut

High

BUS 112

Maple Wood, Westlake Add, Rissler, M Hwy,
28th

*7:08 Monsees / Meadowood
*7:09 2907 Monsees

*7:10 2803 Monsees

*7:11 Monsees/ Maplewood

*7:11 Meadowood 2808, 2809
*7:13 Meadowood / Willowbrook
*7:143001 Meadowood

*7:14 Meadowood / Monsees
*#7:16 Hickory Circle / Oakbrook
*7:20 Southwood Acres / McVey
*7:21 Suburban / McVey

*#7:22 3673 Suburban

*7:24 Elsie Dr.

*7:26 2906 East 28th

*7:30 2006 Marshall (North of 28th)

NOTE: High School
Ride 121 in PM transfer to Bus 112 at Parkview

High

BUS 113

Maplewood, Quail Run, Rissler
*7:10 Quail Run /TT

*7:12 Maplewood / Brookview

*7:13 Brookview / Rosebud

*7:14 Brookview / Dogwood / Westlake
*7:15 Westlake / Cypress

*7:16 Westlake / Willowbrook

*7:16 Westlake / Monsees

*7:17 32nd / Westlake Dr

*7:18 6401 East 32nd

*7:211996 Rissler Rd.

*7:25 Airpark Rd

*7:26 Prestwick Farms Rd / 50 Highway
NOTE: High School

Ride 121 in PM transfer to Bus 113 at Parkview

High

BUS 114

North, Missouri, Osage, Lamine, Pettis, N.
Grand, Quincy

7:42 Buckner Apts.
7:47 Pettis / Lamine
7:48 Lamine / Johnson
7:50 Osage / Cooper
7:51 Cooper / Missouri
7:53 Grand / Cooper
7:54 Cooper / Quincy
7:55 Park / Pettis

High

BUS 115

Southwest Village, Glendale Add, Grand
7:35 Buckingham /32nd

7:36 Clarendon / 32nd

7:37 Clarendon /Anderson
7:38 Anderson / Katy Trail

7:39 Katy Circle / Anderson
7:40 Katy Trail / Southwest Blvd
7:42 Skyline / Wing

7:43 Skyline / Plaza

7:44 Plaza/ Southwest

7:44 Plaza / Golf

7:46 32nd / Stewart

7:47 Stewart/ Douglas

7:48 Stewart / Gregory

7:49 28th/Stewart

7:50 28th / Grand

7:52 Grand /LaGrand 27th

7:53 24th / Grand

High

BUS 116

East, Madison, 10th, 16th, Engineer
7:39 16th / New York
7:40 15th / New York
7:41 14th / New York
7:41 9th / New York
7:44 9th / Crescent
7:4412th / Arlington
7:4512th /Garfield
7:46 10th / Garfield
7:46 10th / Madison
7:46 10th / Merriam
7:47 10th / Monroe
7:48 10th / Marshall
7:50 16th / Madison
7:52 16th / Mildred
7:53 16th / Garfield
7:54 1615 East 16th

6:28 12th / Gorrell

6:30 1410 S. Marshall

6:31 16th / Madison

6:32 16th / Mildred

6:33 16th / Garfield

6:34 16th / Engineer (JH Only)
6:35 18th/ Engineer (JH Only)
6:36 24th / Engineer (JH Only)

MS/JH

BUS 117

Quisenberry, Y Hwy, Hunters Ridge, Country
Club, Winchester

6:00 1300 Watertower

6:00 Lehi / Watertower

6:01 12th / Deseret

6:02 12th / Ensign

6:04 Fairway/Par 4 Dr

Fairway / Par 5 Dr

6:07 Hedgeapple / Par 5 Dr

6:08 Hedgeapple / Eagle Dr.

6:09 Hedgeapple / Green Crl

6:12 2145 W.Country Club

6:13 2505 James Lane

6:14 2585,2572,2700 James Lane

6:18 1405 Timberidge

6:19 Timberidge / Twin Pines

6:20 Timberidge /Woodington

6:21 Timberidge / Hunters Ln

6:22 Timberidge / Ridgeview

6:23 1750,1630 E. Timberidge

6:24 1500 Hunter Circle

6:30 Saddlewood Apts (10th)

6:32 Villa Apts

6:34 Winchester Apts

NOTE: PM route will be a partial take home.
Everything West of

Country Club will stay on bus until elementary
pickup.

MS only

BUS 118
Massachusetts, Hancock, Engineer
6:30 6th / Massachusetts
6:32 3rd / Washington
6:34 5th / Thompson
6:36 5th / Marvin

6:37 5th / Brown

6:38 6th / Engineer

6:40 9th / Engineer

6:41 11th / Engineer
6:4413th / Engineer

MS/JH

BUS 119

Central East, Emmett, Merriam, New York
6:36 7th / Emmett

6:37 6th / Emmett

6:38 6th / Arlington

6:39 6th / Madison

6:39 6th / Garfield

6:42 10th / New York

6:42 12th / New York

6:43 14th / New York

6:44 22nd / New York

6:46 24th / Marvin (JH only)
6:46 618 East 24th (JH only)

MS/JH

BUS 120

5 Highway South,Hall Rd, Flat Creek Add.
Elm Hills Blvd

6:13 5004 South Limit

6:14 5150 S. Limit

6:17 Ryan Rd /65 Hwy

6:19 Meadowlark Trailer Park (at sign)

*6:38-44 Sacajawea Rd
20695,21194,21353,21431,21671,22110

Skyline

BUS 105

F Highway, Smasal, Old Grand Ave.,
Westmoreland, Kentucky

* pick-up is for all school age children K-12
*6:02 22857,21846 F Hwy

*6:09-10 31363,31369,31374, 31517 Tebo
*6:12 22353 Westmoreland

*6:13 Westmoreland / Cummings Rd
*6:16 Smasal / Kendall Ln (call if ride)
*6:17 24075 Smasal Rd (call if ride)

*6:26 30700 South Grand

KENTUCKY, ELM HILLS BLVD

7:16 32nd / Kentucky

7:17 36th / Kentucky

7:18 3604 Kentucky

7:19 4405 Waterworks Road

7:20 121 Covered bridge

7:23 Villa Drive Apts (North Entrance)
7:27-29 1200, 1208, 1219 Elm Hills Blvd

7:30 Elm Hills Mobil Home Entrance

Skyline

BUS 106

U Higk N/S Yankee, And: School Rd.

* Means Pickup K-4 and 9-12th
*7:06 2314 South Ingram

*7:15 Sunflower Rd

*7:16 28651, 28663 U Hwy

*7:18 Arthur Lane / U Hwy

*7:21 25150 South Yankee

*7:24 24705 North Yankee

*7:25 North Yankee / Brown Springs
*7:31 Anderson School Rd / Sunrise

Skyline

BUS 115

S. Grand, Brentwood, Missouri, Kentucky
7:07 24th / Kentucky

7:08 23nd / Missouri

7:09 22nd / Missouri

7:11 Grand / LaGrand

7:13 24th / Grand

7:15 2417 S Quincy

7:16 28th /Gregory

7:17 28th / Stewart

7:20 Brentwood

827,836

7:22 Brentwood / Manor Court
7:23 Brentwood / Grand
7:2532nd / Grand

7:26 32nd / Aron

Skyline

BUS 119

Winchester, 12th Street, Thompson Hills,
7:11 Winchester Apt

7:12 Sedalia Villa Apt
7:1412th/Ensign

7:15 12th /Deseret

7:17 Brianna Blvd/Devin Drive
7:18 10th / Plaza

7:19 Royal / Leone

7:20 Royal /Ruth Ann

7:55 16th / Engineer
7:56 18th / Engineer
7:57 19th / Engineer
7:58 24th / Engineer
7:59 24th / Marvin
7:59 24th / Collins

High

BUS 117

Main St., Hunters Ridge, Country Club
*Means Smith Cotton High rides bus.
*7:05 Brianna / Devon
*7:08 12th / Deseret
*7:09 12th / Ensign
*7:11-13 Par 5 Dr
4050,4175,4221,4266
*7:14 Hedgeapple /Eagle
*7:15 Hedgeapple / Green Crl
*7:16-19 James Lane

2575,2640, 2680, 2700

*7:23 2380 West CCE

*7:25-26 West Timber Ridge Dr
1405,1600 1960

*7:26Twin Pine

*7:27Woodington / W. Timber Ridge
*7:28Hunters Lane / W. Timber Ridge
*7:28Ridgeview / Timberidge
*7:29-31 East Timber Ridge

1750 1700 1635,1605

*7:32 Hunters Lane

*7:34 Quisenberry / Main Street
*7:38 Super 6 Motel

Pick up on Winchester North Drive

High

BUS 118

East of Ohio North of Broadway South of
Railroad Tracks
7:347th / Merriam

7:36 6th / Garfield

7:37 6th/ Arlington

7:38 6th / Emmitt

7:40 6th / New York

7:41 6th/ Center

7:42 6th/ Wagner

7:44 6th / Brown

7:47 5th / Marvin

7:49 3rd / Washington
7:50 3rd / Massachusetts
7:52 6th / Massachusetts

High

BUS 119

9th East of Grand, Ohio, Kentucky, Elm Hills
7:41 9th / Vermont

7:42 9th / Moniteau

7:43 9th / Kentucky

7:44 9th / Ohio

7:4510th / Ohio

7:46 12th /Ohio

7:47 14th / Ohio

7:48 18th / Ohio

7:49 20th / Ohio

7:51 36th / Kentucky
7:523604 S. Kentucky
7:53 4075 S. Kentucky
7:55 4550 Forrest Park Rd
7:56 4610 Forrest Park Rd

High

BUS 120

S. 65 Hwy North of F Highway
*7:13 5150 Hwy 65

*7:16 Hall Rd / 65 Hwy

6:22 23226 Hall Road
6:23 23330 Hall Road
6:25 Lakeshore / Ka Line
6:27 Honda Rd

6:28 EIm Hills Trailer Park
6:29 EIm Hills 1219,1214
6:30 Elm Hills / Park Ave
6:313600 S. Park

MS/JH

BUS 121

16th to 20th-Grand to 65 Hwy, Country Club
Add, Heck, James.

6:30 20th / Grand

6:31 20th / Prospect

6:32 20th / Stewart

6:33 20th / Park

6:34 20th / Sneed

6:35 20th / Beacon

6:36 20th / Warren

6:37 18th / Warren

6:40 Country Club / Poplar
6:41 Country Club / Colonial
6:45 James / Heck Ave.

6:47 Clinton Rd / Graham
6:49 24th / Quincy

BUS 122

Stewart, Brentwood, Ohio

6:15 35th / Park

6:16 32nd / Stewart

6:17 Douglas / Stewart

6:18 28th/ Stewart

6:19 28th / Quincy

6:20 28th / Grand

6:22 Brentwood / Grand (North)
6:23 Brentwood / Manor

6:24 Brentwood / Grand

6:23 619,605 East 32nd

6:26 2909 S. Ohio (JH only)

6:29 200 East 24th (JH only)

6:30 25th / Massachusetts (JH only)
6:31 26th / Massachusetts (JH only)
6:32 28th / Washington (JH only)
6:33 3129 South Washington (JH only)
6:34 Washington / Carlene (JH only)
6:35 36th / Petree

6:37 3710 Travis Dr

BUS 123

Liberty Park Blvd, Sneed Park, 2nd, 4th, 7th.
Time Pick-up Point

6:28 Corner of Pool Rd / Liberty Park
6:30 2nd / Park

6:32 3rd / Park (North side)

6:34 3rd / Pool Rd

6:36 3rd / Warren

6:37 5th /Warren

6:37 5th / Beacon

6:38 5th / Barrett

6:39 4th / Barrett

6:40 3rd / Park (South side)

MS ONLY

BUS 124

Missouri, Grand, Kentucky
6:35 6th / Grand

6:36 4th / Grand

6:37 2nd / Grand (Middle School only)
6:38 2nd / Missouri

6:39 3rd / Missouri (North side)
6:40 5th / Missouri

6:41 5th / Kentucky

6:42 7th / Kentuc ky

6:43 10th/ Kentucky

Skyline

BUS 120

S. 65 Hwy North of F Highway
* pick-up is for K-4 9th -12th
*7:13 5150 Hwy 65

*7:16 Hall Rd / 65 Hwy

*7:17 Ryan Rd /65 Hwy

*7:20 Meadow Lark Trailer Crt.
*7:23-24 23175, 23330 Hall Road
*7:26 Debbie Dr / Lakeshore Dr
*7:27 Lakeshore / Kaline Dr
*7:28 Honda Rd.

Skyline

BUS 122

Ingram, Washington, Mass.
7:00 24th / Ohio

7:01 200 East 24th

7:03 25th / Massachusetts
7:04 26th / Massachusetts
7:05 28th / Washington

7:07 28th / Lafayette

7:09 Oak Tree Manor (2nd driveway)
7:12 31st/ Ohio

7:13 28th / Ohio

7:13 28th / Kentucky
7:153204 S. Stewart

7:16 3305 S Stewart

7:17 3400 S. Stewart
7:1935th /S. Park

Skyline

BUS 123

DelJarnette, Country Club
7:08 11th/ Olive

7:08 State Fair / 11th (East Side)
7:09 11th/ Herold
7:1111th/ Sue Lane

7:12 Kay /Herold

7:16 Country Club / Poplar
7:17 Country Club / Colonial
7:19 Driftwood/ Greenwood
7:20 James / Heck Ave

7:24 Clinton Rd / Graham

*7:17 Ryan Rd /65 Hwy

*7:20 Meadow Lark Trailer Crt.
*¥7:23- 24 23175, 23330 Hall Road
*7:26 Debbie Dr / Lakeshore Dr
*7:27 Lakeshore / Kaline Dr
*7:28 Honda Rd.

High

BUS 121

16th to 20th -Grand to 65 Hwy, Country Club
Add, Heck, James

7:38 20th / Grand

7:39 20th / Prospect

7:40 20th / Stewart

7:41 20th / Park

7:42 20th / Sneed

7:43 20th / Carr

7:44 20th / Beacon

7:45 20th / Warren

7:4518th / Warren

Note: PM. Bus will be 115 for above stops
7:48 Country Club / Poplar

7:49 Country Club / Colonial

7:50 James / Heck Ave.

7:52 Clinton Rd / Graham

7:53 24th / Quincy

Note: PM. Bus will be 124 for above stops

High

BUS 122

Stewart, Brentwood, Ohio, Ingram Park,
Elm Hills

7:36 32nd / Grand (for Brentwood)
7:36 605 West 32nd
7:3832nd / Ohio

7:39 28th / Washington

7:40 17th / Washington

7:4117th / Collins

7:43 1902 S Ingram

7:44 27th / Ingram

7:45 28th / Ingram

7:47 36th / Petree Lane

7:49 Washington / Carlene

7:52 3307,3600 Park

7:54 1208, 1203 EIm Hills Blvd
7:56 Elm Hills Tr.

High

BUS 123

Liberty Park Blvd, Sneed, Park, Missouri,
2nd, 4th

7:46 3rd / Warren
7:47 5th / Beacon
7:48 5th / Carr
7:49 3nd /Park
7:50 2nd/ Park
7:52 2nd /Grand
7:53 2nd / Missouri
7:55 4th / Missouri
7:56 6th / Missouri

High

BUS 124

Engineer, 13th

7:40 13th / Massachusetts
7:41 13th / Washington
7:4212th / Ingram
7:4313th/ Ingram

7:43 13th / Hancock
7:4413th / Montgomery
7:4511th / Engineer
7:46 9th / Engineer

The Sedalia #200 School District contracts with the First Student Transportation Company to provide transportation for students living ONE MILE OR MORE FROM THE SCHOOL. (Measured route is the shortest route using public thoroughfares.) Physically handicapped children are transported from their homes to the Children’s Therapy Center with the one mile minimum distance waived.
Please note that the distance is measured from the point established at each of the schools to the obvious point of residential pick up (driveway or sidewalk.) Questions concerning eligibility and routing may be directed to FIRST STUDENT TRANSPORTATION, 826-5800, or the BOARD OF EDUCATION OFFICE, 829-6450. In order to better serve students and maintain schedules, it would be
appreciated if riders are at point of pick-up at appointed time. Please note that routes may be subject to necessary adjustment after school begins. (ALL TIMES ARE A.M.)

-3

241ch




